DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 2003 Aug 19
2004 July 12
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TDA8024
IC card interface
2004 July 12 2

site (http://www.semiconductors.philips.com) and from
“Application note AN10141”.
4 ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE
NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
TDA8024T SO28 plastic small outline package; 28 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT136-1
TDA8024AT SO28 plastic small outline package; 28 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT136-1
TDA8024TT TSSOP28 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 28 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT361-1
2004 July 12 4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
IC card interface TDA8024
5 QUICK REFERENCE DATA
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Power supplies
VDD supply voltage 2.7 − 6.5 V